9 Sivarama Prasad Surapaneni   169,398

10 Sri Sudha Nuthalapati   132,342

   11,588,083

The top ten shareholders and the Equity Shares held by them two years prior to filing this Draft Red
Herring Prospectus:

As the Company was incorporated on 24.01.2005, Top ten shareholders and the Equity Shares held by them
two years prior to filing this Draft Red Herring prospectus is NOT APPLICABLE

Preference shares held by top ten shareholders
Sl.
No.

Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares

1 Thinc Destini Commercial (Asia) SPV Limited 1,325,529
2 Geeta Gupta 1,000,000
3 Srinivasa Rao Kothapalli 886,200
4 Prasada Rao Ravella 430,000
5 Sunitha Balagani   V. Balagani 275,406
6 Radha K Balagani 199,058
7 Mimosa Enclave (P) Ltd. 150,000
8 Gurjinder Singh 132,676
9 Donthamsetti Appa Rao 132,195
10 Venkata Ram Atluri 132,181

 Total 4,663,245

20

D) Shareholding Pattern of the Company prior and post this Issue

Shareholding pattern prior and post this issue

Shareholders Pre-issue Post-Issue
  Number of

Equity
shares

Percentage Number of
Equity shares

Percentage

PROMOTER GROUP (A+B+C)
A) PROMOTERS
Thinc Destini Commercial (Asia) SPV
Limited.

5924298 45.96% 5924298 32.91%

Chandra Sekhar Movva 24975 0.19% 24975 0.14%
Manoj Khaithan 24975 0.19% 24975 0.14%
TOTAL HOLDING OF PROMOTER 5974248 46.34% 5974248 33.19%
B) PROMOTER GROUP
 Thinc Destini Commercial (India) SPV
Limited

4000 0.03% 4000 0.02%

Thinc Destini Commercial Holdings SPV
Limited

4000 0.03% 4000 0.02%

Thinc Destini Commercial Solutions SPV
Limited

4000 0.03% 4000 0.02%

Others 2364709 18.35% 2364709 13.14%
TOTAL HOLDING OF PROMOTER
GROUP

2376709 18.44% 2376709 13.20%

C) TOTAL PROMOTER AND
PROMOTER GROUP HOLDINGS
(including Promoters' Reservation of
4,13,888 equity shares) (A+B)

8,350,957 64.78% 8,764,845 48.69%

D) OTHER INVESTORS
Silver Peak Investments (Mauritius) Limited 2280000 17.69% 2280000 12.67%
Pivotal Securities Private Limited 600000 4.65% 600000 3.33%
Pasha Finance Private Limited 600000 4.65% 600000 3.33%
Chandlas Securities Private Limited 500000 3.88% 500000 2.78%
Others 560155 4.35% 560155 3.11%

E) Total Pre Issue Share Capital (E=C+D) 12,891,112 100.00% 13,305,000 73.92%

F) Reserved Category

Reserved for Employees   150,000 0.83%

G) Net Offer to the Public   4,545,000 25.25%

TOTAL POST ISSUE SHARE CAPITAL   18,000,000 100.00%

E) Buyback and Standby Agreements

Neither the Company nor Directors nor the Promoters nor the Promoters Group Companies, their respective
Directors, the BRLMs have entered into any buyback and/or standby arrangements for the purchase of the
Company’s Equity shares from any person.

21

F) Over-subscription

An over-subscription to the extent of 10% of the net offer to public can be retained for the purpose of
rounding off to nearest integer while finalizing the basis of allotment.

G) In this issue, in case of over-subscription in all categories, not less than 50% of the issue shall be